
Licensed to Concordia University- NE    HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/8/2009 11:03 PM 
                      2009 Concordia Twilight - 5/8/2009                        
                                  Seward, NE                                    
                                    Results                                     
  
Women 100 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Zehnder, Charista            Concordia Un           12.30      12.42   2  
  2 Hasenohr, Cami               Doane Colleg           13.33      12.76   2  
  3 Tiedke, Michelle             Nebraska Wes           12.99      12.98   2  
  4 Carter, Jasmine              Midland Luth           13.35      13.23   1  
  5 Garrett, Rachel              Nebraska Wes           13.50      13.24   1  
  6 Klein, Katie                 Concordia Un           13.00      13.44   2  
  7 Byrkit, Kate                 Nebraska Wes           13.95      13.78   1  
  8 Masur, Dani                  Concordia Un           13.80      14.01   1  
  
Women 200 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Kersenbrock, Anne            Nebraska Wes           25.50      25.91   2  
  2 Sutton, Bethany              Concordia Un           26.00      27.18   2  
  3 Tiedke, Michelle             Nebraska Wes           27.20      27.18   1  
  4 Kuska, Allee                 Nebraska Wes           26.80      27.19   2  
  5 Vose, NaTosha                Nebraska Wes           26.78      27.39   2  
  6 Masur, Dani                  Concordia Un           28.70      29.54   1  
  
Women 400 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Hamik, Erica                 Nebraska               57.65      58.35   3  
  2 Ubel, Kayla                  Nebraska               58.32      59.75   3  
  3 Swanson, Katie               Concordia Un           57.20    1:00.36   3  
  4 Anderson, Taylor             Hastings               59.02    1:00.46   2  
  5 Vierregger, Alyssa           Nebraska               58.59    1:00.59   3  
  6 Toler, Jenny                 Nebraska               58.92    1:00.87   2  
  7 Japhet, Jenalle              Hastings               59.55    1:01.20   2  
  8 Peavy, Maddy                 Hastings             1:02.00    1:01.74   1  
  9 Kasten, Samantha             Hastings               59.80    1:01.93   2  
 10 Broekemeier, Kay             Hastings             1:02.10    1:02.06   1  
 11 Klein, Katie                 Concordia Un           59.90    1:02.21   2  
 12 Besel, Brittnie              Concordia Un         1:01.20    1:02.43   1  
 13 Quinn, Amber                 Concordia Un           58.90    1:03.18   3  
 14 Farmer, Alyssa               Hastings             1:02.00    1:04.08   1  
 15 Rempfer, Mleigh              Concordia Un         1:02.00    1:04.53   1  
  
Women 800 Meter Run 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Dinsdale, Blaire             Nebraska             2:10.16    2:12.81   
  2 Miller, Ashley               Nebraska             2:11.07    2:13.49   
  3 Pancoast, Jennifer           Nebraska             2:15.22    2:15.72   
  4 Sutton, Bethany              Concordia Un         2:13.00    2:15.83   
  5 Dinsdale, Brooke             Nebraska             2:13.30    2:16.05   
  6 Hershberger, Ann             Concordia Un         2:17.50    2:19.33   
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  7 Higgins, Suzanne             Nebraska             2:33.00    2:19.47   
  8 Nelson, Kara                 Morningside          2:26.88    2:21.64   
  9 Farmer, Alyssa               Hastings             2:19.00    2:22.18   
 10 Bergstrom, Haley             Doane Colleg         2:18.00    2:22.60   
 11 Swanson, Katie               Concordia Un         2:22.00    2:23.06   
 12 Peavy, Maddy                 Hastings             2:22.00    2:23.08   
 13 Carlstrom, Regan             Doane Colleg         2:25.00    2:23.76   
 14 Lutmer, Katie                Concordia Un         2:20.00    2:23.88   
 15 Liebig, Lauren               Nebraska Wes         2:21.41    2:24.80   
 16 Mora, Rosa                   Midland Luth         2:21.48    2:25.02   
 17 Schulz, Mackenzie            Nebraska-Kea         2:25.43    2:25.15   
 18 Broekemeier, Kay             Hastings             2:20.50    2:25.20   
 19 Meineke, Martha              Concordia Un         2:18.00    2:26.12   
 20 Fluitt, Michelle             Nebraska             2:26.20    2:26.91   
 21 Harris, Brooke               Nebraska-Kea         2:20.88    2:27.76   
 22 Ferry, Hannah                Concordia Un         2:27.00    2:28.48   
 23 Cumberbatch, Shari           Doane Colleg         2:25.00    2:31.30   
 24 Hoarty, Clare                Doane Colleg         2:25.00    2:32.11   
 25 Lovegrove, Bobbi             Nebraska Wes         2:32.20    2:33.36   
 26 Salazar, Yadira              Doane Colleg         2:25.00    2:38.11   
 27 Fenster, Danielle            Nebraska Wes         2:45.00    2:42.97   
 -- Wolters, Emily               Concordia Un         2:10.00        DNF   
  
Women 1500 Meter Run 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Dalton, Joslyn               Nebraska             4:32.43    4:39.19   
  2 Carrizales, Rachel           Nebraska             4:29.95    4:41.97   
  3 Shaw, Scottie                Hastings             4:43.18    4:42.94   
  4 Birru, Obsie                 Grand View U         4:43.15    4:52.27   
  5 Keitges, Erin Lynn           Morningside          4:50.50    4:56.97   
  6 Marteney, Alicia             Concordia Un         4:50.00    4:58.11   
  7 Hannon, Kate                 Nebraska Wes         4:47.70    4:59.21   
  8 Fluitt, Michelle             Nebraska             4:56.52    5:05.34   
  9 Lutmer, Katie                Concordia Un         4:44.00    5:09.42   
 10 Arreola, Viviana             Doane Colleg         5:05.00    5:10.43   
 11 Ferry, Hannah                Concordia Un         5:15.00    5:17.52   
 12 Wolken, Danae                Nebraska Wes         5:19.48    5:19.93   
 13 Hedlund, Maggie              Nebraska Wes         5:12.00    5:24.37   
  
Women 5000 Meter Run 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 White, Katie                                     19:26.05   18:23.30   
  2 Baldwin, Bridget             Nebraska Wes                   18:30.48   
  3 Marteney, Alicia             Concordia Un        19:10.00   18:42.12   
  4 Marsh, Elizabeth             Nebraska            18:38.61   18:44.86   
  5 Felix, Taylor                Concordia Un        19:00.00   19:19.15   
  6 Pella, Jaime                 Nebraska Wes                   19:53.86   
  7 Meyer, Anna                  Concordia Un        19:00.00   20:03.11   
  
Women 100 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Erega, Arna                  Nebraska               13.82      13.76   2  
  2 LaCour, Karyn                Nebraska               14.01      13.82   2  
  3 Golden, Jessie               Nebraska-Kea           14.35      14.55   2  
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  4 Moore, LaTasha               Grand View U           15.45      15.37   1  
  5 Garrett, Rachel              Nebraska Wes           16.70      16.66   1  
  6 Byrkit, Kate                 Nebraska Wes           17.10      16.77   1  
  7 Schoen, Katie                Nebraska Wes           17.20      17.39   1  
  8 Berning, Janelle             Concordia Un           17.90      17.57   1  
  9 Sorenson, Melissa            Nebraska Wes           17.20      17.80   1  
 -- Holmes, Jallanteria          Doane Colleg           14.70        DNF   2  
 -- Eades, Nikita                Nebraska               13.74        DNF   2  
  
Women 400 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Wolters, Emily               Concordia Un         1:02.22    1:03.64   2  
  2 Higgins, Suzanne             Nebraska             1:03.64    1:05.22   2  
  3 Volz, Jamie                  Hastings             1:05.80    1:08.37   2  
  4 Harvey, Vanessa              Nebraska Wes         1:09.60    1:12.32   1  
  5 Sorenson, Melissa            Nebraska Wes         1:12.10    1:12.34   1  
  6 Berning, Janelle             Concordia Un         1:12.20    1:13.12   1  
  
Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Bourret, Emilie              Concordia Un        11:40.00   11:46.79   
  2 Mol, Rebecca                 Concordia Un        11:50.00   11:57.93   
  3 Gross, Rachelle              Concordia Un        12:30.00   12:08.34   
  4 Nelson, Katie                Nebraska Wes                   12:11.73   
  5 Hulinsky, Toni               Concordia Un        12:30.00   13:18.83   
  6 Mitchell, Allison                                13:00.00   14:04.97   
  
Women 4x100 Meter Relay 
========================================================================= 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Doane College  'A'                                  48.30      48.42   
  2 graceland  'A'                                      49.90      49.33   
  3 Nebraska Wesleyan  'B'                              51.90      51.55   
 -- Nebraska Wesleyan  'A'                              50.20        DNF   
  
Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
========================================================================= 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Hastings  'A'                                     3:55.00    3:59.75   
  2 Grand View Univ.  'A'                             4:03.00    4:03.10   
  3 Concordia University  'A'                         3:58.00    4:24.52   
  
Women High Jump 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Bullock, Epley               Nebraska               1.86m      1.80m    5-10.75 
  2 Svane, Audrey                Nebraska               1.75m      1.68m    5-06.00 
  3 Davies, Jenna                Nebraska Wes           1.55m      1.60m    5-03.00 
  4 Moeller, Katie               Hastings               1.68m     J1.60m    5-03.00 
  5 Ortmeier, Michelle           Doane Colleg           1.55m      1.55m    5-01.00 
 -- Clark, Gretchen              Doane Colleg           1.68m         NH            
 -- Schoen, Katie                Nebraska Wes           1.55m         NH            
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Women Pole Vault 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Willer, Natalie              Nebraska               4.36m      4.38m   14-04.50 
  2 Peterson, Leah               Doane Colleg           3.53m      3.45m   11-03.75 
  2 Cano, Ale                    Doane Colleg           3.30m      3.45m   11-03.75 
  4 Fisher, Christine            Hastings               3.28m      3.28m   10-09.00 
  5 Weisgerber, Carly            Doane Colleg           3.13m      3.13m   10-03.25 
  5 Kouma, Mary                  Doane Colleg           3.13m      3.13m   10-03.25 
  7 Underwood, Molly             Nebraska Wes           3.10m      2.98m    9-09.25 
  7 Esparza, Brenda              Doane Colleg           3.13m      2.98m    9-09.25 
  9 Eitzmann, Errin                                                2.83m    9-03.25 
 -- Lueke, Kelsey                Doane Colleg           3.13m         NH            
 -- Bloom, Sara                  Doane Colleg           3.13m         NH            
  
Women Long Jump 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Zehnder, Charista            Concordia Un           5.85m      5.93m   19-05.50 
  2 Kapande, Mwale               graceland              5.36m      5.59m   18-04.25 
  3 Kersenbrock, Anne            Nebraska Wes           5.65m      5.58m   18-03.75 
  4 Mejstrik, Megan              Nebraska Wes           5.48m      5.56m   18-03.00 
  5 Horne, Quannika              graceland              5.32m      5.49m   18-00.25 
  6 Pfeifer, Jill                Concordia Un           5.20m      5.46m   17-11.00 
  7 Kuska, Allee                 Nebraska Wes           5.35m      5.38m   17-08.00 
  8 Besel, Brittnie              Concordia Un           5.10m      5.34m   17-06.25 
  9 Pfeifer, Christine           Concordia Un           4.78m      4.91m   16-01.50 
 10 Jacobsen, Audrey             Nebraska Wes           4.90m      4.55m   14-11.25 
 10 Masur, Dani                  Concordia Un           4.50m      4.55m   14-11.25 
  
Women Triple Jump 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Weber, Janelle               Doane Colleg          11.33m     11.51m   37-09.25 
  
Women Shot Put 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Sharp, Kacie                 Nebraska                         15.03m   49-03.75 
  2 Latsch, Amanda               Nebraska              14.45m     14.11m   46-03.50 
  3 Murphy, Samantha             Nebraska-Kea          14.06m     13.78m   45-02.50 
  4 Hodson, Jade                 Nebraska              13.90m     13.68m   44-10.75 
  5 Eickemeyer, Lauren           Concordia Un          13.90m     13.52m   44-04.25 
  6 Peterson, Kiley              Nebraska-Kea          13.62m     13.21m   43-04.25 
  7 Meissner, Kelsee             Doane Colleg          13.09m     12.40m   40-08.25 
  8 Hoins, Brittany              Hastings              12.38m     12.32m   40-05.00 
  9 Williams, Jamie              Hastings              12.53m     11.94m   39-02.25 
 10 Collins, Whitney             Doane Colleg          12.94m     11.88m   38-11.75 
 11 Brichacek, Amanda            Nebraska Wes          12.00m     11.61m   38-01.25 
 12 Stokebrand, Carly            Concordia Un          12.42m     11.57m   37-11.50 
 13 sei, Talamatasi              graceland             12.32m     11.50m   37-08.75 
 14 Price, Jaree                 Hastings              12.36m     10.99m   36-00.75 
  
Women Discus Throw 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
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===================================================================================
  1 Musil, Sam                   Nebraska              48.68m     48.27m     158-04 
  2 Latsch, Amanda               Nebraska              46.96m     47.29m     155-02 
  3 Sharp, Kacie                 Nebraska                         44.22m     145-01 
  4 Murphy, Samantha             Nebraska-Kea          44.11m     43.00m     141-01 
  5 Chanady, Tracie              Nebraska-Kea          44.83m     42.42m     139-02 
  6 Hinman, Sarah                Doane Colleg          44.00m     41.87m     137-04 
  7 Stokebrand, Carly            Concordia Un          42.71m     40.40m     132-06 
  
Women Hammer Throw 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Hodson, Jade                 Nebraska              50.70m     50.18m     164-07 
  2 Zimmerman, Victoria          Nebraska              51.75m     49.79m     163-04 
  3 Lark, Christina                                               49.42m     162-02 
  4 Brichacek, Amanda            Nebraska Wes          51.00m     48.72m     159-10 
  5 Chanady, Tracie              Nebraska-Kea          49.04m     47.89m     157-01 
  6 Retzlaff, Sara               Concordia Un          46.64m     46.97m     154-01 
  7 Sandefur, Amy                Concordia Un          48.55m     46.62m     152-11 
  
Women Javelin Throw 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Nguyen, Mindy                Doane Colleg          35.50m     39.83m     130-08 
  2 Barr, Jenny                  Hastings              39.20m     35.44m     116-03 
  
Men 100 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Dai're, D'Artagnan           Doane Colleg           10.68      10.57   2  
  2 Kelley, Kedrick              Doane Colleg           10.61      10.79   2  
  3 Thomas, James                graceland              10.92      10.82   2  
  4 Furlow, Lawrence             Grand View U           10.91      10.88   2  
  5 Meginnis, Harry              Nebraska Wes           11.28      11.16   1  
  6 Griedl, Jake                                        12.01      11.35   2  
  7 Smith, Will                  Hastings               11.05      11.43   2  
  8 Lobeda, Cody                 Nebraska Wes           11.50      11.53   1  
  9 Baye, Peter                                         12.00      12.12   1  
 10 Knighten, Deva               Midland Luth           11.61      12.69   1  
  
Men 200 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Cooper, Phil                 Grand View U           22.35      22.33   3  
  2 Nwaogwugwu, Andrew           Grand View U           22.75      22.64   2  
  3 Bland, Titus                 Grand View U           22.18      22.88   3  
  4 Henderson, Jarvis            Grand View U           22.85      22.93   2  
  5 Meginnis, Harry              Nebraska Wes           23.06      23.18   1  
  6 Uden, Dan                    Concordia Un           22.80      23.20   2  
  7 Rodine, Drew                 Concordia Un           22.90      23.40   2  
  8 Smith, Will                  Hastings               22.40      23.44   3  
  9 Cooper, Alphonso             Midland Luth           23.81      23.61   1  
 10 Divis, AJ                    Midland Luth           23.22      23.89   1  
  
Men 400 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 
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    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Christensen, Dan             Nebraska               47.64      48.71   3  
  2 Suing, Nick                                         47.31      49.27   3  
  3 Kreikemeier, Jacob           Doane Colleg           49.29      50.29   2  
  4 Danns, Dax                   Nebraska               47.60      50.47   3  
  5 Rewaka, Blaise               Nebraska               48.00      50.63   3  
  6 Birt, Adam                   Concordia Un           49.30      50.95   2  
  7 Martinez, Vince              Doane Colleg           48.96      51.20   3  
  8 Burge, Timothy               Doane Colleg           50.61      51.20   2  
  9 Ross, Jammel                 Midland Luth           52.40      52.00   1  
 10 Betten, Brady                Concordia Un           50.75      52.33   2  
 11 Harsin, Zach                 Nebraska Wes           51.24      52.43   1  
 12 Mommens, David               Concordia Un           51.30      52.69   1  
 13 Fritz, Craig                 Nebraska Wes           52.91      53.30   1  
  
Men 800 Meter Run 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Saalfeld, Michael            Concordia Un         1:49.11    1:51.10   
  2 Kosgei, Titus                Mt Marty             1:52.50    1:53.50   
  3 Gooden, Brett                Nebraska             1:55.36    1:54.77   
  4 Custer, Kyle                 Nebraska             1:56.36    1:54.93   
  5 Knight, Evan                                      1:52.90    1:55.33   
  6 Nordstrom, Chris             Morningside          1:53.19    1:55.75   
  7 Jacob, Andrew                Midland Luth         1:53.42    1:55.90   
  8 Lewandowski, Quinn           Nebraska Wes         1:54.97    1:56.17   
  9 Shipp, Matt                  Nebraska             1:54.50    1:56.21   
 10 Trampe, Matt                 Concordia Un         1:57.00    1:57.86   
 11 Noel, Eric                   Nebraska Wes         1:56.55    1:58.26   
 12 Johnson, Kyle                                     1:59.50    1:58.43   
 13 Kaliff, Holden               Doane Colleg         1:58.00    1:58.43   
 14 Jerina, Steve                Doane Colleg         1:58.00    1:58.66   
 15 Suing, Nick                                       1:52.00    1:58.67   
 16 Egger, Caleb                 Concordia Un         1:56.00    1:58.75   
 17 Harsin, Zach                 Nebraska Wes         1:58.90    1:58.85   
 18 Ingold, Cody                 Doane Colleg         1:58.50    1:59.29   
 19 Tucker, Jordan               Concordia Un         1:54.50    1:59.55   
 20 Garcia, Paul                 Doane Colleg                    2:00.29   
 21 Beatie, Mike                 Team Neb Bro         2:01.01    2:00.32   
 22 Besel, Travis                Concordia Un         1:58.50    2:00.95   
 23 Schultze, Connor             Nebraska Wes         2:00.64    2:01.41   
 24 Schultz, Steven              Concordia Un         2:02.00    2:03.69   
 25 Bloomfield, Keegan           Concordia Un         1:58.00    2:05.50   
 26 Anderson, James              Nebraska Wes         2:03.12    2:05.84   
 27 Mommens, David               Concordia Un         1:59.00    2:05.90   
 28 Divis, Mikel-Jon             Midland Luth         2:06.22    2:05.95   
 29 Bown, Kyle                   Nebraska Wes         2:00.58    2:08.20   
 30 Gross, Ricky                 Concordia Un                    2:08.33   
 31 Johnson, Andy                Concordia Un         2:04.00    2:11.43   
 32 Watley, Paul                 Nebraska Wes         2:16.50    2:13.49   
 -- Luebbe, Ethan                Nebraska             1:55.29        DNF   
  
Men 1500 Meter Run 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Adams, David                 Nebraska             3:51.27    3:56.10   
  2 Parr, Brian                  Nebraska             3:51.99    3:57.52   
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  3 Stenger, Shannon             Team Neb Bro         3:57.12    4:01.81   
  4 Fruit, Tanner                Nebraska-Kea         3:56.73    4:02.50   
  5 Kimo, Sufian                 Doane Colleg         3:58.00    4:03.77   
  6 Morrissey, Colin             Concordia Un         4:00.00    4:03.82   
  7 Garcia, Paul                 Doane Colleg         4:10.00    4:04.14   
  8 Watley, Logan                Nebraska Wes         3:57.20    4:07.61   
  9 Wilson, Paul                 Team Neb Bro         4:05.60    4:09.81   
 10 Wissing, Brandon             Nebraska-Kea         4:04.97    4:11.40   
 11 Venteicher, Colten           Nebraska-Kea         4:09.18    4:14.01   
 12 Marolf, Cole                 Nebraska Wes         4:19.22    4:17.77   
 13 Westover, Jeff               Concordia Un         4:20.00    4:19.39   
 14 Brown, Bobby                 Nebraska Wes         4:19.56    4:21.42   
  
Men 5000 Meter Run 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Thor, Luka                   Concordia Un        14:46.00   14:52.24   
  2 Gulizia, Todd                Nebraska            14:52.84   14:56.02   
  3 Falcon, Peter                Nebraska            15:16.10   14:57.64   
  4 Meineke, Zach                Concordia Un        14:50.00   15:02.79   
  5 Adams, Jesse                 Nebraska            15:18.49   15:09.80   
  6 Billings, Tyson              Concordia Un        15:11.00   15:11.23   
  7 Wagner, Kyle                 Nebraska Wes                   15:24.14   
  8 Morrissey, Colin             Concordia Un        15:20.00   15:27.70   
  9 Felker, Bryan                Concordia Un        15:20.00   15:40.85   
 10 Baedke, Zach                 Concordia Un        16:30.00   17:02.80   
 11 Kettelhut, Mark                                  16:00.00   17:11.97   
 12 Sweeney, Ryan                Midland Luth        18:46.38   17:56.13   
 13 Adkins, Brett                Midland Luth        18:09.72   18:15.63   
  
Men 10000 Meter Run 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Goeglein, David              Concordia Un        32:30.00   33:05.75   
  2 Thies, Eric                  Nebraska            33:55.79   33:36.06   
  3 Grabau, Zane                 Concordia Un        33:00.00   33:42.60   
  
Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Mitchell, Virgil             Doane Colleg           14.35      14.23   2  
  2 Janata, Kevin                Nebraska Wes           14.83      14.67   1  
  3 Osborn, Allen                Nebraska-Kea           14.50      14.71   2  
  4 Kober, Daniel                Concordia Un           14.80      14.90   2  
  5 Woods, Derrick               Concordia Un           14.82      15.24   2  
  6 Manley, Joe                  Nebraska Wes           16.70      15.81   1  
  7 Ruhl, Marcus                 Concordia Un           16.10      16.18   1  
  
Men 400 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
============================================================================ 
  1 Mitchell, Virgil             Doane Colleg           53.03      53.44   2  
  2 Gibbs, Justin                graceland              56.21      55.56   2  
  3 Larson, Monte                Morningside            54.50      55.73   2  
  4 Sillman, Ryan                Hastings               56.55      56.12   1  
  5 Kober, Daniel                Concordia Un           55.50      56.34   2  
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  6 Woods, Derrick               Concordia Un           55.97      57.53   2  
  7 Ruhl, Marcus                 Concordia Un           58.00      58.51   1  
  8 Schwartz, Dustin             Doane Colleg           57.40      58.60   1  
  9 McKenzie, Derek              Nebraska Wes           57.12    1:00.98   1  
  
Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
========================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Ivanov, Ivan                                      9:30.00    9:47.66   
  2 Gross, Ricky                 Concordia Un        10:00.00   10:10.16   
  3 Meyer, Josh                  Concordia Un         9:57.00   10:23.56   
  4 Groenke, Zac                 Nebraska-Kea        10:29.19   10:36.86   
  5 Pueppka, Scott               Nebraska-Kea        10:40.39   10:47.90   
  
Men 4x100 Meter Relay 
========================================================================= 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Nebraska Wesleyan  'A'                              41.37      41.15   
  2 Doane College  'A'                                  41.13      41.42   
  3 Grand View Univ.  'A'                               41.61      41.57   
  4 graceland  'A'                                      42.98      42.65   
  
Men 4x400 Meter Relay 
========================================================================= 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Nebraska Wesleyan  'A'                            3:16.00    3:13.32   
  2 Doane College  'A'                                3:16.08    3:13.45   
  3 Concordia University  'A'                         3:18.00    3:21.79   
  4 Midland Lutheran  'A'                             3:22.17    3:23.33   
  
Men 4x800 Meter Relay 
========================================================================= 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
========================================================================= 
  1 Doane College  'A'                                7:48.00    7:53.59   
 -- Midland Lutheran  'A'                             7:55.38        DNF   
  
Men High Jump 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Jonas, Dusty                 NIKE                   3.45m      2.24m    7-04.25 
  2 Hamilton, Paul               Nebraska               2.15m      2.20m    7-02.50 
  3 Sheppard, Brandon            Nebraska               2.05m      2.06m    6-09.00 
  4 Haase, Samuel                Nebraska               2.00m     J2.06m    6-09.00 
  5 Ottun, John                  Nebraska               2.05m     J2.06m    6-09.00 
  6 Zuch, Ben                    Midland Luth           2.04m      2.01m    6-07.00 
  7 Gass, Ryan                   Morningside            2.01m      1.96m    6-05.00 
  8 Hansen, Joe                  Midland Luth           1.98m     J1.96m    6-05.00 
  9 Milligan, Tyler              Doane Colleg           2.01m      1.91m    6-03.25 
 10 McClure, Kellen              Nebraska               2.05m     J1.91m    6-03.25 
 -- Wilshusen, Chad              Concordia Un           1.95m         NH            
 -- Szwanek, Doug                Nebraska Wes           1.75m         NH            
 -- Manley, Joe                  Nebraska Wes                         NH            
 -- Martin, Kenneth              Doane Colleg           1.94m         NH            
 -- Barnes, Travis               Grand View U           1.98m         NH            
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Men Pole Vault 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Burney, Seth                 Nebraska               5.20m      5.41m   17-09.00 
  2 Holoch, Zac                  Nebraska               5.05m      5.10m   16-08.75 
  3 Burke, Pat                   Nebraska               5.05m      4.95m   16-02.75 
  4 Franssen, Luke               Nebraska               5.05m      4.80m   15-09.00 
  5 Tonniges, Josh               Concordia Un           4.80m      4.55m   14-11.00 
  6 Petersen, Ryan               Nebraska Wes           4.70m     J4.55m   14-11.00 
  7 Teten, Nate                  Doane Colleg           4.55m     J4.55m   14-11.00 
  8 Maher, Brett                 Nebraska               4.60m     J4.55m   14-11.00 
  9 Bogenrief, Nick                                     4.26m      4.40m   14-05.25 
 10 Callahan, Mike               Midland Luth           4.10m      4.25m   13-11.25 
 11 Wall, Jay                    Nebraska Wes           4.20m     J4.25m   13-11.25 
 12 Schuelke, Jake               Nebraska Wes           4.30m     J4.25m   13-11.25 
 13 Dannehl, Adam                Concordia Un           4.10m      4.10m   13-05.25 
 -- Stevens, Wade                Nebraska Wes           4.20m         NH            
 -- Fiala, Justin                Nebraska Wes           4.30m         NH            
 -- Aurich, Chad                 USF                    4.64m         NH            
 -- Thomas, Whit                 Doane Colleg           4.70m         NH            
 -- Morehead, Dusty                                     4.26m         NH            
 -- Aurich, Justin               Concordia Un           4.10m         NH            
 -- Wettlaufer, Levi             Midland Luth           4.57m         NH            
 -- Babcock, Robbie              Nebraska               4.60m         NH            
 -- Shunkwiler, Ethan            Doane Colleg           4.25m         NH            
  
Men Long Jump 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Williams, LeRon              Nebraska               7.53m      7.76m   25-05.50 
  2 Johnson, Devin               Doane Colleg           7.23m      7.07m   23-02.50 
  3 Leonard, Nate                Nebraska Wes           6.86m      7.00m   22-11.75 
  4 Smith, Maurice               Doane Colleg           7.09m      6.91m   22-08.00 
  5 Larsen, Jared                Midland Luth           7.08m      6.75m   22-01.75 
  6 Uden, Dan                    Concordia Un           6.85m      6.65m   21-10.00 
  7 Derby, Tyler                 Nebraska Wes           6.59m      6.56m   21-06.25 
  8 Knighten, Deva               Midland Luth           6.35m      6.36m   20-10.50 
  9 Manley, Joe                  Nebraska Wes           6.30m      6.20m   20-04.25 
 10 Smithey, Ross                Doane Colleg           6.50m      6.08m   19-11.50 
 11 Griedl, Jake                                        6.00m      6.00m   19-08.25 
  
Men Triple Jump 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Roper, Daniel                                      15.00m     15.31m   50-02.75 
  2 Nuttelman, Chris             Nebraska              14.75m     15.03m   49-03.75 
  3 Green, Nick                  Nebraska Wes          14.45m     14.32m   46-11.75 
  4 Rodine, Drew                 Concordia Un          14.45m     14.15m   46-05.25 
  5 Jorgensen, Brett             Doane Colleg          14.12m     13.86m   45-05.75 
  6 Wenzl, Scott                 Nebraska-Kea          14.88m     13.78m   45-02.50 
  7 Kamla, Micah                 Hastings              14.12m     13.74m   45-01.00 
  8 Martin, Kenneth              Doane Colleg          13.83m     13.73m   45-00.50 
  9 Ziegler, Dan                 Nebraska Wes          13.84m     13.70m   44-11.50 
 10 Hudson, Josh                 Nebraska Wes          13.20m     13.44m   44-01.25 
 11 Knighten, Deva               Midland Luth          12.95m     12.99m   42-07.50 
 12 Manley, Joe                  Nebraska Wes          13.50m     12.81m   42-00.50 
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Men Shot Put 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Jordan, Trey                 Nebraska              18.29m     18.51m   60-08.75 
  2 Wheat, Nate                                        15.24m     17.38m   57-00.25 
  3 Simonsen, Brock              Concordia Un          16.50m     16.55m   54-03.75 
  4 Siegel, Sam                  Nebraska              16.29m     16.54m   54-03.25 
  5 Hitchler, Tyler              Nebraska              16.23m     16.09m   52-09.50 
  6 Pinkelman, Josh              Hastings              15.53m     15.75m   51-08.25 
  7 Wells, Tyler                 Grand View U          14.69m     15.40m   50-06.25 
  8 Rodine, Derek                Concordia Un          13.81m     14.28m   46-10.25 
  
Men Discus Throw 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Schuurmans, Jared            Doane Colleg                     58.01m     190-04 
  2 Simonsen, Brock              Concordia Un          54.02m     51.04m     167-05 
  3 Hitchler, Tyler              Nebraska              53.97m     50.89m     166-11 
  4 Suckstorf, Brett             Nebraska              46.21m     47.99m     157-05 
  5 Fritz, Scott                 Hastings              48.17m     47.87m     157-01 
  6 Frese, Derek                                       50.24m     47.41m     155-06 
  7 Eckhardt, Jake               Doane Colleg          45.00m     47.33m     155-03 
  8 Hinrichs, Jordan             Concordia Un          45.92m     46.55m     152-09 
  9 Onnen, Drew                  Nebraska-Kea          51.90m     46.54m     152-08 
 10 Bulling, Elliott             Nebraska Wes          43.80m     45.88m     150-06 
 11 Pinkelman, Josh              Hastings              49.66m     45.71m     150-00 
  
Men Hammer Throw 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Suckstorf, Brett             Nebraska              58.25m     56.45m     185-02 
  2 Petersen, Eric               Nebraska              56.98m     56.09m     184-00 
  3 Theis, Nick                  Nebraska-Kea          57.19m     55.95m     183-07 
  4 Frese, Derek                                       55.02m     54.15m     177-08 
  5 Hinrichs, Jordan             Concordia Un          57.92m     53.31m     174-11 
  6 Fritz, Scott                 Hastings              54.98m     52.35m     171-09 
  7 Wasem, Carter                Nebraska              52.46m     52.22m     171-04 
  8 P., Josh                     Hastings                         50.47m     165-07 
  9 Giesselmann, Matt            Nebraska              52.44m     49.53m     162-06 
 10 Refenes, James               Concordia Un          44.94m     49.34m     161-10 
 11 Rodine, Derek                Concordia Un          48.15m     48.32m     158-06 
 12 Weber, Cody                  Hastings              47.03m     48.21m     158-02 
 13 Jones, Corbin                Concordia Un          50.11m     47.99m     157-05 
 14 Adams, Jordan                Grand View U          50.72m     47.71m     156-06 
  
Men Javelin Throw 
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals           
===================================================================================
  1 Aylward, Dylan               Nebraska Wes          57.74m     54.57m     179-00 
  2 Stewert, Alex                graceland             56.92m     53.16m     174-05 
  3 Mourer, Rich                 Nebraska-Kea          50.05m     51.09m     167-07 
  4 Ziegler, Dan                 Nebraska Wes          53.20m     50.67m     166-03 
  5 Etmund, Laith                Doane Colleg          54.89m     50.27m     164-11 
  6 Marvin, Micah                Doane Colleg                     50.14m     164-06 
  7 Hansen, Joe                  Midland Luth          49.54m     49.80m     163-05 
  8 Smithey, Ross                Doane Colleg                     44.58m     146-03 
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